

www.enoriver.org · 919-620-9099 · 4404 Guess Road, Durham NC 27712 · association@enoriver.org

ERA Bylaws Amendment

This change to the duration of the term for Board Officers has been vetted by the Board of Directors and is to be voted on by the Eno River Membership at the 2023 Annual Meeting. The proposed new language is below in yellow:

6.1. Officers.

The officers of the Association, to include the President, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer, shall be elected by the Board of Directors from among the members of the Board of Directors. The election shall occur during the last meeting of the Board of Directors in the calendar year. Officers shall assume their official duties at the first Board of Directors meeting of the calendar year and shall serve for the term of one-two-years or until the election and qualification of their successors.